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3.50 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz
%

The device under test emits no detectable uplight, as defined by ANSI/IES LM-75-19.

For the purpose of this report, certain non-zero uplight readings have been assigned a zero value, in accordance with the requirements of 

ANSI/IES LM-75-19

Test Temperature:

20.83

Power Factor:

120.0

0.1761

Ballast/Driver: Osram OTi25W/120-277/1A2/DIM-1/J AUX

Luminous Diameter:

24.8

60

0.985

Current THD:

Power:

Current:
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Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

Maximum Candela: 2692 Candela

1926 Lumens

Luminaire Efficacy: 92.4 lm/w

Total Luminaire Output:

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

7.01

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Mounting: Recessed

Luminaire Description: Recessed fixture with white trim and black heatsink
Lamp: 1 LED
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Corrected UGR (Room Dimension: X=4H, Y=8H, Reflectances: 70/50/20%, S/H: 1)
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Spacing Criteria

0-5

Distribution Test Conditions

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor

20.83 W

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Frequency Current THD

0.1761 A 0.98524.8 °C 120.0 VAC 60 Hz 7.01 %

1926

Summary of Results

0-180:

90-270: Maximum Candela:

lm/w92.4Luminaire Efficacy:

Zonal Lumen Summary

403.9

0

26920.88

Total Lumen Output:

135-14015-20

10-15
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0 22.5 45 67.5 90 112.5 135 157.5 180 202.5 225 247.5 270 292.5 315 337.5

0 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686 2686

5 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660 2660

10 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685 2685

15 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642 2642

20 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274 2274

25 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558 1558

30 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 813

35 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308 308

40 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

45 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

50 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

60 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

65 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

70 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

75 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

80 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

85 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Candela Tabulation
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Average Luminance (cd/m
2
)
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Cone of Light Tabulation                         

14.1

Mounting 

Height (Feet)

Footcandles at 

Nadir

Diameter 

(Feet)

12.0

14.0

16.0

168

74.6

42.0

26.9

18.7

13.7

10.5

4.00

6.00

8.00

6

7

8

9

10

Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 20%

10.0

2673

1478.3

52.7

52.7

Direct

Field Angle (90-270):

Field Angle (0-180):

Beam Angle (90-270):

Beam Angle (0-180):

Beam Flux:

Central Cone Intensity:

Center Beam Intensity:

CIE Type:

Beam and Field Information

Ceiling Cavity 

Reflectance
80

** Values are expressed as percent of total lumen output delivered to the task surface **
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ISOFootcandle Plot

Mounting Height - 8 Feet
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Grid Lines in Units of Mounting Height
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